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1 南木曽町 423-00 480 193 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.2 238 149 242 44

2 飯山市 213-00 2,894 2,066 2.3 2.7 2.6 2.8 1,925 1,885 969 181

3 牟礼村 584-00 762 575 0.6 3.3 0.7 3.5 538 535 224 40

4 松本市 202-00 5,658 4,110 4.5 7.7 5.1 8.6 3,630 3,739 2,028 372

5 生坂村 448-00 345 127 0.3 8.0 0.2 8.8 155 93 190 35

6 小海町 303-00 590 566 0.5 8.5 0.7 9.5 324 518 266 47

7 茅野市 214-00 2,737 1,641 2.2 10.6 2.0 11.5 1,548 1,422 1,189 218

8 清内路村 406-00 46 10 0.0 10.7 0.0 11.5 9 4 37 6

9 浪合村 408-00 69 18 0.1 10.7 0.0 11.5 18 10 51 8

10 天龍村 413-00 179 53 0.1 10.9 0.1 11.6 76 36 103 16

11 小諸市 208-00 2,607 1,692 2.1 12.9 2.1 13.7 1,453 1,473 1,154 219

12 真田町 345-00 1,061 518 0.8 13.8 0.6 14.3 405 401 656 117

13 開田村 427-00 272 202 0.2 14.0 0.3 14.6 147 179 125 23

14 木祖村 425-00 243 133 0.2 14.2 0.2 14.7 66 102 177 31

15 南信濃村 419-00 314 74 0.2 14.4 0.1 14.8 89 36 225 38

16 喬木村 415-00 767 339 0.6 15.0 0.4 15.2 446 280 321 59

17 売木村 412-00 128 66 0.1 15.1 0.1 15.3 89 58 39 7

18 辰野町 382-00 1,434 526 1.1 16.3 0.7 16.0 501 352 933 174

19 明科町 441-00 823 366 0.6 16.9 0.5 16.4 419 292 404 74

20 朝日村 451-00 484 422 0.4 17.3 0.5 17.0 286 387 198 35

21 川上村 304-00 632 1,725 0.5 17.8 2.1 19.1 605 1,721 27 5

22 麻績村 446-00 578 243 0.5 18.2 0.3 19.4 285 185 293 58

23 岡谷市 204-00 552 145 0.4 18.7 0.2 19.6 142 75 410 70

24 佐久町 302-00 912 422 0.7 19.4 0.5 20.1 452 338 460 83

25 阿智村 407-00 644 305 0.5 19.9 0.4 20.5 333 243 311 62

26 長門町 342-00 588 288 0.5 20.4 0.4 20.8 210 214 378 74

27 白馬村 485-00 654 436 0.5 20.9 0.5 21.4 421 391 233 45

28 小川村 588-00 602 179 0.5 21.4 0.2 21.6 244 121 358 58

29 中川村 386-00 785 561 0.6 22.0 0.7 22.3 603 526 182 35

30 八坂村 483-00 187 78 0.1 22.1 0.1 22.4 78 59 109 19

31 池田町 481-00 957 732 0.8 22.9 0.9 23.3 644 673 313 60

32 小布施町 541-00 915 749 0.7 23.6 0.9 24.2 712 713 203 36

33 望月町 322-00 1,596 1,141 1.3 24.9 1.4 25.6 947 1,010 649 131

34 上村 418-00 145 35 0.1 25.0 0.0 25.7 47 20 98 15

35 坂北村 445-00 367 161 0.3 25.3 0.2 25.9 194 128 173 32

36 野沢温泉村 563-00 470 233 0.4 25.6 0.3 26.2 274 195 196 38

37 木島平村 562-00 779 634 0.6 26.3 0.8 26.9 500 582 279 53

38 上松町 422-00 237 111 0.2 26.4 0.1 27.1 143 94 94 17

39 山ノ内町 561-00 1,084 737 0.9 27.3 0.9 28.0 747 678 337 59

40 阿南町 404-00 753 268 0.6 27.9 0.3 28.3 289 181 464 87

41 青木村 349-00 650 268 0.5 28.4 0.3 28.7 263 195 387 74

42 箕輪町 383-00 1,855 1,223 1.5 29.9 1.5 30.2 1,055 1,070 800 153

43 塩尻市 215-00 3,155 2,347 2.5 32.4 2.9 33.1 1,994 2,132 1,161 215

44 軽井沢町 321-00 367 312 0.3 32.6 0.4 33.5 224 288 143 24

45 御代田町 323-00 715 553 0.6 33.2 0.7 34.1 397 493 318 59

46 臼田町 301-00 1,309 653 1.0 34.2 0.8 34.9 755 552 554 101

47 伊那市 209-00 4,216 3,585 3.3 37.6 4.4 39.4 2,865 3,326 1,351 260

48 三水村 585-00 889 728 0.7 38.3 0.9 40.3 668 686 221 42

49 豊科町 461-00 1,617 1,212 1.3 39.6 1.5 41.8 1,113 1,120 504 93

50 宮田村 388-00 483 360 0.4 39.9 0.4 42.2 323 329 160 31

51 山形村 450-00 651 712 0.5 40.4 0.9 43.1 452 677 199 35

52 上田市 203-00 4,356 2,099 3.4 43.9 2.6 45.7 2,147 1,690 2,209 409

53 大鹿村 417-00 228 107 0.2 44.1 0.1 45.8 101 84 127 23

54 信濃町 583-00 1,058 1,013 0.8 44.9 1.3 47.1 661 946 397 67

55 中条村 589-00 521 133 0.4 45.3 0.2 47.3 121 68 400 65

56 諏訪市 206-00 1,213 579 1.0 46.3 0.7 48.0 551 455 662 123

57 松川村 482-00 763 1,024 0.6 46.9 1.3 49.2 636 1,000 127 25

58 飯田市 205-00 4,879 2,311 3.9 50.7 2.9 52.1 2,666 1,900 2,213 411

59 坂城町 521-00 1,048 385 0.8 51.6 0.5 52.6 413 267 635 117

60 穂高町 462-00 1,908 1,731 1.5 53.1 2.1 54.7 1,346 1,628 562 103
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61 信州新町 581-00 841 282 0.7 53.7 0.3 55.1 369 200 472 82

62 原村 363-00 795 985 0.6 54.3 1.2 56.3 649 958 146 28

63 武石村 346-00 549 292 0.4 54.8 0.4 56.7 302 244 247 48

64 北相木村 307-00 125 112 0.1 54.9 0.1 56.8 77 104 48 8

65 飯島町 384-00 1,145 1,073 0.9 55.8 1.3 58.1 883 1,026 262 46

66 佐久市 217-00 4,721 2,563 3.7 59.5 3.2 61.3 2,951 2,232 1,770 331

67 山口村 431-00 297 131 0.2 59.7 0.2 61.5 184 109 113 22

68 南箕輪村 385-00 766 709 0.6 60.4 0.9 62.3 492 657 274 52

69 梓川村 465-00 1,140 1,167 0.9 61.3 1.4 63.8 849 1,113 291 55

70 三郷村 466-00 1,305 1,248 1.0 62.3 1.5 65.3 1,015 1,193 290 55

71 楢川村 424-00 88 16 0.1 62.4 0.0 65.3 5 2 83 14

72 和田村 347-00 332 152 0.3 62.6 0.2 65.5 129 112 203 39

73 高遠町 381-00 818 382 0.6 63.3 0.5 66.0 346 291 472 91

74 栄村 602-00 547 333 0.4 63.7 0.4 66.4 351 295 196 38

75 駒ケ根市 210-00 1,987 1,650 1.6 65.3 2.0 68.5 1,423 1,545 564 105

76 坂井村 447-00 328 153 0.3 65.5 0.2 68.6 170 121 158 32

77 奈川村 463-00 190 59 0.1 65.7 0.1 68.7 95 43 95 17

78 南牧村 305-00 406 1,351 0.3 66.0 1.7 70.4 367 1,345 39 6

79 丸子町 341-00 1,527 615 1.2 67.2 0.8 71.2 593 442 934 173

80 豊丘村 416-00 817 449 0.6 67.8 0.6 71.7 542 399 275 50

81 南相木村 306-00 162 148 0.1 68.0 0.2 71.9 106 139 56 9

82 高山村 543-00 807 494 0.6 68.6 0.6 72.5 551 448 256 46

83 根羽村 410-00 197 70 0.2 68.8 0.1 72.6 85 50 112 20

84 立科町 324-00 1,251 880 1.0 69.7 1.1 73.7 876 810 375 71

85 王滝村 429-00 74 19 0.1 69.8 0.0 73.7 19 10 55 10

86 長野市 201-00 13,156 5,499 10.4 80.2 6.8 80.5 6,838 4,364 6,318 1,135

87 小谷村 486-00 461 161 0.4 80.6 0.2 80.7 199 112 262 48

88 長谷村 387-00 298 138 0.2 80.8 0.2 80.9 163 111 135 27

89 安曇村 464-00 61 11 0.0 80.8 0.0 80.9 3 1 58 9

90 下諏訪町 361-00 190 45 0.1 81.0 0.1 81.0 45 22 145 24

91 本城村 444-00 328 106 0.3 81.2 0.1 81.1 122 69 206 37

92 日義村 426-00 191 83 0.2 81.4 0.1 81.2 79 62 112 22

93 豊田村 601-00 690 347 0.5 81.9 0.4 81.6 397 293 293 55

94 中野市 211-00 2,846 1,962 2.2 84.2 2.4 84.0 2,068 1,820 778 143

95 四賀村 443-00 850 260 0.7 84.9 0.3 84.4 241 147 609 113

96 大桑村 430-00 275 110 0.2 85.1 0.1 84.5 160 89 115 21

97 下條村 411-00 517 341 0.4 85.5 0.4 84.9 339 305 178 35

98 浅科村 325-00 811 479 0.6 86.1 0.6 85.5 523 423 288 56

99 美麻村 484-00 164 87 0.1 86.3 0.1 85.6 94 75 70 12

100 八千穂村 308-00 605 416 0.5 86.7 0.5 86.1 325 365 280 51

101 高森町 403-00 1,107 761 0.9 87.6 0.9 87.1 858 715 249 46

102 東御市 219-00 2,684 1,749 2.1 89.7 2.2 89.2 1,647 1,560 1,037 189

103 千曲市 218-00 3,733 1,303 2.9 92.7 1.6 90.9 1,636 910 2,097 392

104 富士見町 362-00 1,283 1,153 1.0 93.7 1.4 92.3 846 1,072 437 81

105 平谷村 409-00 46 10 0.0 93.7 0.0 92.3 8 4 38 6

106 大町市 212-00 1,958 2,013 1.5 95.3 2.5 94.8 1,418 1,915 540 98

107 三岳村 428-00 199 76 0.2 95.4 0.1 94.9 96 59 103 17

108 堀金村 467-00 921 976 0.7 96.2 1.2 96.1 734 941 187 35

109 泰阜村 414-00 282 90 0.2 96.4 0.1 96.2 96 56 186 34

110 波田町 449-00 703 708 0.6 96.9 0.9 97.1 509 673 194 35

111 松川町 402-00 1,224 838 1.0 97.9 1.0 98.1 955 790 269 49

112 須坂市 207-00 2,342 1,413 1.8 99.7 1.7 99.9 1,606 1,284 736 129

113 木曽福島町 421-00 323 110 0.3 100.0 0.1 100.0 138 74 185 36

126,674 80,793 100.0 100.0


